
10 km Road Walk -  29.5.2009
1  Estle Viljoen 1970   GBR W35  55:43  
2  Hanne Liland 1969   NOR W35  57:59  
1  Christine Sarembe-Stegmaier 1966   GER W40  54:09  
2  Ellinor Hogrell 1968   SWE W40  57:58  
3  Silvia Wälde 1966   GER W40  58:20  
4  Maria Unterholzner 1968   GER W40  1:00:22  
1  Diane Elizabeth Bradley 1961   GBR W45  54:53  
2  Janina Luniewska 1959   POL W45  57:53  
3  Myriam Rosa Marie Nicolas 1963   BEL W45  58:01  
4  Maureen Elevaria Noel 1963   GBR W45  1:01:35  
5  Brigitte Zeidler 1964   GER W45  1:04:40  
6  Fiona Jane Bishop 1959   GBR W45  1:05:00  
7  Nina Saelen 1963   NOR W45  1:09:07  
8  Petra Gensel 1961   GER W45  1:11:59  
9  Gerda Frosch 1959   GER W45  1:13:48  

10  Grażyna Żmudzka 1959   POL W45  1:17:28  
1  Marita Echle 1957   GER W50  1:03:34  
2  Liubov Vishnikova 1955   UKR W50  1:07:40  
3  Susan Lozano Rey 1958   GBR W50  1:07:54  
1  Liudmila Nityagovskaya 1954   RUS W55  1:02:53  
2  Tetyna Karebina 1951   UKR W55  1:09:18  
3  Yoshiko Teufert-Shibata 1950   GER W55  1:09:36  
1  Rosina Blume 1945   GER W60  1:08:05  
2  Margarete Molter 1947   GER W60  1:09:18  
3  Heidrun Neidel 1947   GER W60  1:10:18  
4  Galyna Golub 1947   UKR W60  1:13:05  
1  Heidi Maeder 1943   SUI W65  57:33  
2  Gisela Theunissen 1942   GER W65  1:07:48  
3  Viktoria Zickert 1941   GER W65  1:09:18  
4  Christel Hanna Schustakowitz 1944   ESP W65  1:09:39  
5  Halldis Nagell-Dahl 1942   NOR W65  1:12:35  
6  Rosa Girards 1939   GER W65  1:12:47  
7  Helga Dräger 1939   GER W65  1:17:25  
1  Janina Fijalkowska 1936   POL W70  1:11:16  
2  Renate Westphal-Cher 1937   GER W70  1:15:42  
3  Erna Antritter 1935   GER W70  1:25:31  
1  Katharina Andrecs 1934   AUT W75  1:27:01  

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1  Steffen Borsch 1973   GER M35  48:43  
2  David Durand Pichard 1972   FRA M35  50:14  
3  Torben Bogø Kristiansen 1972   DEN M35  51:52  
4  Ruben Piñol Valle 1971   ESP M35  53:35  
1  Manfred Kreutz 1965   GER M40  48:45  
2  Gianni Siragusa 1968   ITA M40  52:31  
3  Mario Fernandez 1968   ESP M40  56:14  
4  Karsten Staedler 1968   GER M40  57:15  
5  Dirk Kaldewei 1968   GER M40  1:02:26  
6  Emmanuel Tardi 1967   FRA M40  1:05:20  
1  Dick Gnauck 1963   GER M45  49:47  
2  Uwe Schröter 1959   GER M45  50:07  
3  Patrick Michael Murphy 1961   IRL M45  50:25  
4  Ronald Papst 1962   GER M45  50:49  
5  Arild Fotland 1959   NOR M45  52:54  
6  Erling Andersen 1960   NOR M45  53:05  
7  Zbigniew Kwita 1959   POL M45  55:38  
8  Tony Gartland 1963   IRL M45  59:21  
1  Helmut Prieler 1955   GER M50  49:37  
2  Mario Kerber 1955   GER M50  50:57  
3  Miroslaw Luniewski 1957   POL M50  51:08  
4  Franco Venturi Degli Esposti 1957   ITA M50  53:09  
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5  Mark Wall 1956   GBR M50  53:45  
6  Javier Moreno Maté 1957   ESP M50  54:00  
7  Josef Kalat 1955   CZE M50  54:07  
8  Aksel V. Bendtsen 1958   DEN M50  57:57  
9  Martin Unterholzner 1958   GER M50  1:01:29  

10  Dreau Jean-Michel 1956   FRA M50  1:03:32  
11  Frantisek Mocker 1958   CZE M50  1:05:58  

1  Ignacio Melo Valls 1952   ESP M55  52:02  
2  Josef Berzl 1952   GER M55  52:34  
3  Jiri Janousek 1951   CZE M55  54:21  
4  Theo Koenis 1951   NED M55  54:47  
5  Udo Schaeffer 1950   GER M55  54:58  
6  Ferdinand Sarembe 1951   GER M55  55:37  
7  Petr Adam 1950   CZE M55  56:58  
8  Roberto Cervi 1952   ITA M55  57:06  
9  Sergio Fasano 1952   ITA M55  58:06  

10  Dror Bernstein 1952   ISR M55  58:40  
11  Jaroslav Prückner 1954   CZE M55  1:04:34  

1  Kalju Niidusaar 1945   EST M60  52:37  
2  John Hall 1949   GBR M60  52:47  
3  Volker Dygas 1948   GER M60  53:20  
4  Bernard Binggeli 1946   SUI M60  55:04  
5  Johann Siegele 1948   AUT M60  55:55  
6  Ludwig Niestelberger 1948   AUT M60  56:51  
7  David Kates 1948   GBR M60  57:59  
8  Anatolii Sergiienko 1948   UKR M60  58:09  
9  Jaroslav Ptak 1947   CZE M60  1:00:07  

10  Alfred Kesselring Dr. 1948   GER M60  1:00:36  
11  Peter Eisfeller 1945   GER M60  1:00:41  
12  Alex Wijsman 1948   NED M60  1:00:45  
13  Vasyl Krychun 1947   UKR M60  1:01:59  
14  Arthur Lillefosse 1944   NOR M60  1:03:49  
15  Rolf Peter Fischer 1946   GER M60  1:05:22  
16  Manfred Krenz 1947   GER M60  1:07:38  
17  Werner Knyz Ing. Mag. 1945   AUT M60  1:09:53  
18  Walter Brandenburg 1946   SUI M60  1:11:57  

  Wolfgang Schaper 1944   GER M60  DQ   
1  Ronald Penfold 1941   GBR M65  58:03  
2  Hermann Strieder 1941   AUT M65  58:24  
3  Peter Schumm 1942   GER M65  58:54  
4  Ulrich Zetzmann 1942   GER M65  59:58  
5  Jewlampi Tjudjumow 1942   GER M65  1:04:10  
6  Stanislav Marek 1942   CZE M65  1:04:28  
7  Hans-Peter Damitz 1943   GER M65  1:04:47  
8  Hartmut Bonneß 1942   GER M65  1:05:30  
9  Ole David Jensen 1943   DEN M65  1:07:32  

10  Wolfram Halboth 1942   GER M65  1:07:52  
  Franz Zähringer 1940   GER M65  DQ   

1  Arthur Thomson 1936   GBR M70  55:33  
2  Klaus Gottert 1939   GER M70  1:00:00  
3  Jan Bialous 1937   POL M70  1:00:52  
4  Wolfgang Schaefer Dr. 1936   GER M70  1:07:04  
5  Semen Tsukrov 1935   RUS M70  1:09:23  
6  Rudolf Girards 1938   GER M70  1:12:58  
7  Gerhard Kessner 1936   GER M70  1:13:07  
8  Bernard Krabbendam 1934   NED M70  1:16:12  
1  Karlheinz Teufert 1929   GER M75  1:09:59  
2  Eric Horwill 1933   GBR M75  1:13:08  
3  John May 1930   GBR M75  1:17:33  
1  Günther Ciesielski 1926   GER M80  1:10:05  

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1  Jutta Brod 1973   GER W35  35:37  
2  Carmen Siewert 1972   GER W35  37:04  
3  Zoe Melling 1969   IRL W35  43:55  
1  Rosa Maria Santos Oliveira 1966   POR W40  36:52  
2  Tanja Ruppert 1968   GER W40  37:21  
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3  Malene Munkholm 1968   DEN W40  38:11  
4  Barbara Stich 1966   GER W40  39:02  
5  Arlene Bristow 1968   GBR W40  39:31  
6  Juliane Schmidt 1964   GER W40  40:38  
7  Tanja De Groot 1967   NED W40  41:09  
8  Bernadette White 1965   IRL W40  43:14  
9  Radka Ottova 1966   CZE W40  44:20  

10  Kirsten Ullrich Dr. 1966   GER W40  45:36  
11  Mary Mcdermott 1968   IRL W40  45:44  
12  Anja Bennink 1965   NED W40  51:11  
1  Claudia Lokar 1964   GER W45  35:23  
2  Aino Maria Slej 1963   DEN W45  37:45  
3  Charlotte Fabricius-Rahbek 1963   DEN W45  38:11  
4  Ute Jenke 1964   GER W45  39:38  
5  Ulla Hornbostel 1960   GER W45  42:20  
6  Inger Schmidt 1962   DEN W45  42:21  
7  Gitte Sørensen 1963   DEN W45  44:33  
8  Lynne Marr 1961   GBR W45  44:58  
9  Barbara Rusling 1960   GBR W45  45:40  
1  Gitte Karlshøj 1959   DEN W50  36:11  
2  Elke Walter 1958   GER W50  39:11  
3  Vibeke Hansen 1954   DEN W50  39:32  
4  Mags Greenan 1957   IRL W50  40:25  
5  Christine Sachs 1957   GER W50  42:09  
6  Diane Farmer 1959   GBR W50  44:12  
7  Elisabeth Henn 1957   GER W50  44:13  
8  Gertrud Jäger 1955   GER W50  44:42  
9  Ute Groh 1955   GER W50  46:02  

10  Carmen Fuhrmann 1959   GER W50  46:23  
11  Alison White 1955   GBR W50  53:26  
1  Grethe Nielsen 1952   DEN W55  42:18  
2  Odilia Mathys 1953   SUI W55  42:53  
3  Lynn Tanner 1952   GBR W55  43:35  
4  Ros Tabor 1949   GBR W55  43:50  
5  Nadezda Dakhno 1953   RUS W55  45:16  
6  Ingrid Koal 1949   GER W55  47:16  
7  Susan James 1950   GBR W55  48:02  
8  Irmgard Mann 1950   GER W55  49:02  
9  Christa Schröder 1953   GER W55  49:09  

10  Zlatica Balazova 1953   SVK W55  52:41  
1  Monika Müller 1949   GER W60  48:33  
2  Ulla Solholm Olsen 1947   DEN W60  49:26  
3  Miloslava Rocnakova 1945   CZE W60  54:30  
4  Mary Rose Cronin 1944   IRL W60  1:00:35  
1  Emma Lüthi 1944   SUI W65  42:07  
2  Rigmor Østerlund 1943   DEN W65  46:08  
3  Ebba Sørensen 1944   DEN W65  47:23  
4  June Johnson 1944   GBR W65  47:36  
5  Sandra Poole 1944   GBR W65  49:15  
6  Reintraut Rattay 1943   GER W65  49:36  
7  Christiane Schieferdecker 1944   GER W65  51:37  
8  Prima Eggermann 1940   SUI W65  57:45  
9  Monika Ohm 1941   GER W65  1:00:00  

10  Adelheid Kessner 1943   GER W65  1:01:33  
1  Elfriede Hodapp 1935   GER W70  49:18  
2  Pamela Jones 1936   GBR W70  51:20  
3  Dana Ellingerova 1938   CZE W70  1:10:48  
1  Helga Maria Kündig 1928   SUI W80  1:08:49  
2  Giuseppina Gurtner 1925   SUI W80  1:14:36  
  Marianne Dahinden 1924   SUI W80  DQ   

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1  Flemming Bjerre 1969   DEN M35  31:51  
2  Carsten Brod 1972   GER M35  33:14  
3  Denis Mietzsch 1972   GER M35  33:33  
4  Jacob Bang Korsholm 1973   DEN M35  34:16  
5  Che Hohwieler 1971   GER M35  35:07  
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6  Petr Wala 1971   CZE M35  35:38  
7  Christoph Nenninger 1970   SUI M35  35:48  
8  Peter Sønderlyng 1972   DEN M35  37:04  
9  Thomas List 1970   GER M35  38:38  

10  Kenny Curran 1971   IRL M35  39:35  
11  Matthias Wolter 1973   GER M35  46:32  
1  Edo Baart 1968   NED M40  31:48  
2  Jaime Lobo Dominguez-Roqueta 1969   ESP M40  32:10  
3  Lothar Taferner 1967   GER M40  32:51  
4  Steffen Meyer 1966   GER M40  32:53  
5  Hans Mygind 1965   DEN M40  32:55  
6  Gerald Habison 1965   AUT M40  33:19  
7  Henrik Bank Andersen 1969   DEN M40  33:36  
8  Uwe Schimkus 1969   GER M40  34:09  
9  Francisco Javier Sanchez Berdugo 1965   ESP M40  34:35  

10  Ian James Johnston 1968   GBR M40  34:40  
11  Stefan Pulger 1966   GER M40  34:49  
12  Niels Ernst 1969   DEN M40  35:33  
13  Torsten Naue 1965   GER M40  35:55  
14  Jacob K. Jorgensen 1968   DEN M40  36:04  
15  Michael Kühne 1968   GER M40  36:20  
16  Henning Bechmann 1966   DEN M40  36:38  
17  Martin Neumann 1966   GER M40  36:42  
18  Frank Weisgerber 1968   GER M40  36:50  
19  Søren Sillesen 1967   DEN M40  37:35  
20  Henrik Hartmann Thomsen 1967   DEN M40  39:31  
21  Per Støvring 1966   DEN M40  39:41  
22  Thomas Manser 1967   SUI M40  43:08  
1  Markus Pingpank 1964   GER M45  32:47  
2  Ian Williamson 1962   GBR M45  33:43  
3  Dominick Boner 1961   IRL M45  33:45  
4  Zdenek Moravcik 1962   CZE M45  34:15  
5  Thomas Ruminski 1960   GER M45  34:52  
6  Henrik Svane 1962   DEN M45  35:31  
7  Horst Ullrich Dr. 1962   GER M45  35:36  
8  Hermann Kaufmann 1963   AUT M45  35:44  
9  Walter Stich 1961   GER M45  35:51  

10  Frank Löschner 1959   GER M45  36:02  
11  Andreas Söffker 1960   GER M45  36:19  
12  Gerfried Brüssow 1961   GER M45  36:26  
13  Antonio Molina Merino 1963   ESP M45  36:32  
14  Trevor Rayner 1962   GBR M45  36:52  
15  Ole Claus Hansen 1964   DEN M45  37:18  
16  Lubomir Madaj 1962   SVK M45  37:30  
17  Jan Ten Cate 1960   NED M45  37:32  
18  Uwe Cordts 1963   GER M45  37:35  
19  Franz Kiesenebner 1962   AUT M45  38:11  
20  Michael Fennell 1960   IRL M45  38:16  
21  Robert Rohregger 1964   GER M45  38:39  
22  Bernard Lovis 1961   SUI M45  38:44  
23  Tom Roger Johansen 1959   NOR M45  39:09  
24  Gonzalo Teran Vigil 1963   ESP M45  39:12  
25  Šelih Miran 1959   SLO M45  39:13  
26  Alan Roberts 1964   GBR M45  39:29  
27  Christian Dömelt 1959   GER M45  40:54  
28  Andreas Schramm 1962   GER M45  40:59  
29  Helmut Pulger 1960   GER M45  43:50  
30  Milan Orth 1961   SVK M45  44:57  
31  Per Hjorth 1960   DEN M45  45:26  
32  Jan Orth 1963   SVK M45  46:40  
1  Dietmar Müller 1956   GER M50  33:43  
2  Bill Foster 1958   GBR M50  34:36  
3  Wolfsberg Christian 1957   DEN M50  34:37  
4  Alex Rowe 1957   GBR M50  34:45  
5  Ger Kragten 1955   NED M50  36:07  
6  Richard Holland 1958   GBR M50  36:15  
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7  Miroslav Matecha 1955   CZE M50  36:46  
8  Peter Kornmayer 1958   SUI M50  36:47  
9  Palle Rosen Madsen 1954   DEN M50  36:50  

10  Peter Stuck 1956   AUT M50  37:23  
11  Vladimir Cich 1958   SVK M50  37:45  
12  Joergen Kryger 1958   DEN M50  37:59  
13  Xaver Dörig 1957   SUI M50  38:30  
14  Willy Helfenstein 1958   GER M50  38:47  
15  Mike O'shea 1959   IRL M50  38:54  
16  Sander Rietveld 1959   NED M50  40:02  
17  Ales Licman 1959   CZE M50  40:37  
18  Jens Jørgen Eriksen 1954   DEN M50  40:41  
19  Günter Fuhrmann 1956   GER M50  40:42  
20  Mike Bradford 1957   GBR M50  40:44  
21  Gerard Van De Bovenkamp 1956   NED M50  40:57  
22  Volker Bergmann 1957   GER M50  41:01  
23  Dusan Sitek 1955   SVK M50  41:26  
24  Jiri Slegr 1954   CZE M50  41:30  
25  Colin David Laidlaw 1955   GBR M50  41:51  
26  Karol Badinský 1955   SVK M50  41:57  
27  Stephen Parker 1956   GBR M50  42:20  
28  Henrik Lund Jensen 1954   DEN M50  42:45  
29  Brian Slaugther 1957   GBR M50  42:59  
30  Jiri Prokop 1956   CZE M50  43:29  
31  Dreau Jean-Michel 1956   FRA M50  44:25  
32  Johann Stadler 1955   GER M50  45:31  
1  Gert Kærlin 1950   DEN M55  34:53  
2  Willi Bernecker 1953   AUT M55  35:08  
3  Alexey Krivonosov 1952   RUS M55  35:11  
4  Manfred Dormann 1950   GER M55  35:21  
5  Elmar Fries 1953   GER M55  35:46  
6  Karl-Heinz Reissner 1951   GER M55  35:59  
7  Patrick O´shea 1950   IRL M55  36:22  
8  Øystein Syvertsen 1952   NOR M55  36:46  
9  Willy Brechbühl 1950   SUI M55  36:52  

10  Miroslav Kravcik 1953   CZE M55  36:53  
11  Joachim Krüttgen 1951   GER M55  36:58  
12  Frantisek Pechek 1953   CZE M55  37:14  
13  Wilhelm Schüttler 1954   GER M55  37:26  
14  Joseph James Rankin 1953   IRL M55  38:33  
15  Archie Jenkins 1952   GBR M55  38:35  
16  Terry Eakin 1949   GBR M55  38:41  
17  Alan Newman 1953   GBR M55  39:38  
18  Gerd Koal 1952   GER M55  41:03  
19  Manuel Edreira 1949   SUI M55  41:56  
20  John White 1954   GBR M55  42:35  
21  Rob Sargent 1954   GBR M55  42:40  
22  Andy Murray 1953   GBR M55  42:45  
23  Jiri Westrmaier 1953   CZE M55  42:55  
24  Henk Nordt 1949   NED M55  43:46  
25  Hugh Gallagher 1954   IRL M55  43:55  
26  Karel Hasal 1953   CZE M55  44:00  
27  Brian Cook 1950   GBR M55  44:16  
28  Jan Rock 1954   CZE M55  44:19  
29  Peter Jäger 1954   GER M55  44:29  
30  Elexpuru Arregi Juan Martin 1950   ESP M55  44:54  
31  Ernst Keller 1952   SUI M55  45:20  
32  Jiri Bures 1953   CZE M55  45:47  
33  Jan Szturc 1950   CZE M55  47:42  
34  Norbert Hanf 1953   GER M55  48:34  
35  Jaroslav Reznicek 1953   CZE M55  49:38  

1  Albert Anderegg 1945   SUI M60  35:24  
2  Franz Herzgsell 1949   GER M60  35:36  
3  Klaus Augustin 1948   GER M60  35:59  
4  Winfried Schmidt 1948   GER M60  36:07  
5  Georg Kühne 1949   SUI M60  37:10  
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6  Michael Christopher Mann 1948   GBR M60  38:20  
7  Jean Thomas 1949   FRA M60  38:21  
8  Wolfgang Lutz 1949   GER M60  39:15  
9  Martin Mcevilly 1948   IRL M60  39:33  

10  Robert Schmid 1946   SUI M60  41:10  
11  Victor Abascal Acebo 1946   ESP M60  41:14  
12  Derek Poole 1945   GBR M60  42:54  
13  T. J. Beatty 1947   IRL M60  43:08  
14  Michael Bowler 1945   IRL M60  43:40  
15  Horst Czybulka 1948   GER M60  43:50  
16  John Heywood 1946   GBR M60  43:58  
17  Milan Samec 1948   SVK M60  45:01  
18  Alan Davidson 1947   GBR M60  45:03  
19  Charles Doninelli 1946   SUI M60  45:17  
20  Rudolf Vorlicek 1947   CZE M60  46:30  
21  Peter Widmer 1945   SUI M60  49:22  
22  Friedrich Johann Mathys 1948   SUI M60  51:23  
23  Dennis Williams 1945   GBR M60  52:08  
24  Ladislav Dvorak 1948   CZE M60  52:48  
25  Ton Van Der Kroon 1945   NED M60  53:44  
26  Valentin Bündgens 1947   GER M60  56:09  
27  Bruno Trüssel 1944   SUI M60  1:01:56  
1  Peter Lessing 1941   GER M65  38:42  
2  Jose Antonio Arias De La Cruz 1943   ESP M65  38:51  
3  Vincent Basista 1942   SVK M65  38:57  
4  Vladimir Malykh 1943   RUS M65  40:10  
5  Hans Schwendemann 1944   GER M65  40:17  
6  Oemer Sirin 1941   GER M65  40:58  
7  Ivo Rezak 1941   CZE M65  41:12  
8  Tjeerd Doornbos 1941   NED M65  43:05  
9  Vagn Kildsig 1940   DEN M65  43:22  

10  Svend Aage Sørensen 1941   DEN M65  43:47  
11  William Johnson 1943   GBR M65  44:02  
12  Hans Von Gunten 1944   SUI M65  44:28  
13  Peter Høllede 1943   DEN M65  45:56  
14  Franz Meyer 1940   SUI M65  46:39  
15  Preben Nielsen 1943   DEN M65  48:00  
16  Michael Smith 1942   GBR M65  48:08  
17  Hans-Joachim Bergemann 1943   GER M65  48:24  
18  Eduard Fedosov 1939   RUS M65  48:37  
19  Heinz Maag 1939   SUI M65  49:16  
20  Henk Knapen 1944   NED M65  49:29  
21  Jiri Plechacek 1944   CZE M65  49:34  
22  Martin Keane 1943   IRL M65  51:25  
23  Alan Edward Holiday 1941   GBR M65  54:07  
24  Alois Bradác 1940   CZE M65  54:39  
25  Ulf Agrell 1939   SWE M65  54:46  
26  Peter Eggermann 1941   SUI M65  1:00:54  
1  Manuel Rosales 1935   ESP M70  41:52  
2  Kaspar Scheiber 1939   SUI M70  42:30  
3  Bent Lauridsen 1935   DEN M70  42:52  
4  Heinrich Rücker 1936   GER M70  44:51  
5  Jens Myrup Noe 1938   DEN M70  45:38  
6  Ivan Skvortsov 1938   RUS M70  46:18  
7  Josef Hlusicka 1938   CZE M70  46:34  
8  Tadhg Twomey 1937   IRL M70  46:44  
9  Arthur Kimber 1936   GBR M70  48:30  

10  Kurt Ammann 1939   SUI M70  49:41  
11  Jørn Jensen 1938   DEN M70  51:13  
12  Rene Brandt 1936   SUI M70  1:16:20  
1  Werner Beecker 1932   GER M75  45:00  
2  Armin Zosel 1934   GER M75  47:13  
3  Leo Hohmann 1933   GER M75  49:37  
4  German Fernandez 1933   ESP M75  51:13  
5  Derek Richmond Howarth 1930   GBR M75  52:31  
6  Jakob Ravn 1933   DEN M75  56:20  
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7  Petr Katerinko 1930   RUS M75  56:38  
8  Bent Pedersen 1933   DEN M75  58:20  
9  Robert Thomas Davidson 1931   GBR M75  1:00:10  

10  Horst Linke 1932   GER M75  1:06:00  
11  Arthur John Gordon Walsham 1930   GBR M75  1:14:50  
1  Otto Schwab 1928   GER M80  52:55  
2  Karel Matzner 1929   CZE M80  57:01  
3  Daniel Baumann 1927   SUI M80  1:08:02  
4  Ron Franklin 1928   GBR M80  1:18:05  
1  Albert Stricker 1923   SUI M85  58:01  
2  Heinrich Keller 1920   SUI M85  1:11:02  

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - W40 1968 Kvinde F40  21:47
GBR 1 - W45 1959 Kvinde F45  26:49:00
GER 1 - W50 1957 Kvinde F50  23:48
GER 2 - W50 1955 Kvinde F50  26:08:00
GER 1 - W55 1949 Kvinde F55  29:00:00
DEN 1 - W65 1941 Kvinde F65  29:38:00
GER 1 - W65 1943 Kvinde F65  31:47:00
GER 1 - M60 1949 Herre M60  21:07
SUI 1 - M60 1945 Herre M60  21:41
IRL 1 - M60 1948 Herre M60  23:40
GBR 1 - M60 1947 Herre M60  23:57
SUI 2 - M60 1944 Herre M60  29:42:00
GER 1 - M65 1941 Herre M65  23:31
DEN 1 - M65 1941 Herre M65  25:39:00
SUI 1 - M65 1944 Herre M65  27:07:00
GER 1 - M70 1938 Herre M70  26:38:00
SUI 1 - M70 1939 Herre M70  28:32:00
GER 1 - M75 1933 Herre M75  31:36:00
GBR 1 - M75 1931 Herre M75  37:07:00

Cross Country Relay 3x4 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - M40 1966 Herre M40  39:50:00
DEN 1 - M40 1968 Herre M40  40:10:00
GER 1 - M45 1964 Herre M45  40:35:00
IRL 1 - M45 1960 Herre M45  42:49:00
GER 2 - M45 1964 Herre M45  43:07:00
CZE 1 - M50 1959 Herre M50  43:31:00
GBR 1 - M50 1955 Herre M50  45:13:00
GER 1 - M50 1957 Herre M50  45:26:00
SVK 1 - M50 1958 Herre M50  45:59:00
IRL 1 - M55 1950 Herre M55  46:49:00
GER 1 - M55 1950 Herre M55  47:01:00
CZE 1 - M55 1953 Herre M55  47:16:00
GBR 1 - M55 1953 Herre M55  47:48:00
SUI 1 - M55 1952 Herre M55  48:16:00
GBR 2 - M55 1953 Herre M55  56:50:00

30 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1  Steffen Borsch 1973   GER M35  2:34:50  
2  Christer Svensson 1969   SWE M35  2:36:47  
3  Jose Fernandez Alvarez 1972   ESP M35  2:52:45  
4  Alexander Maier 1973   AUT M35  3:04:57  
  David Durand Pichard 1972   FRA M35  DNF   

1  Roman Bílek 1967   CZE M40  2:25:27  
2  Gianni Siragusa 1968   ITA M40  2:51:16  
3  Mario Fernandez 1968   ESP M40  3:07:08  
4  Dietmar Hirschmugl 1968   AUT M40  3:09:18  
5  Emmanuel Tardi 1967   FRA M40  3:27:10  
6  Franz Kropik Dr. 1968   AUT M40  3:28:30  
1  Dick Gnauck 1963   GER M45  2:44:31  
2  Uwe Schröter 1959   GER M45  2:46:53  
3  Arild Fotland 1959   NOR M45  2:51:21  
4  Ronald Papst 1962   GER M45  2:53:10  
5  Erling Andersen 1960   NOR M45  2:53:29  
6  Zbigniew Kwita 1959   POL M45  2:58:37  
7  Miguel Arenas Martin 1959   ESP M45  3:00:37  
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1  Helmut Prieler 1955   GER M50  2:41:57  
2  Miroslaw Luniewski 1957   POL M50  2:49:37  
3  Mark Wall 1956   GBR M50  2:54:27  
4  Franco Venturi Degli Esposti 1957   ITA M50  3:00:22  
5  Josef Kalat 1955   CZE M50  3:00:52  
6  Aksel V. Bendtsen 1958   DEN M50  3:13:26  
7  Dreau Jean-Michel 1956   FRA M50  3:26:10  
1  Ignacio Melo Valls 1952   ESP M55  2:38:42  
2  Josef Berzl 1952   GER M55  2:48:56  
3  Theo Koenis 1951   NED M55  2:54:58  
4  Jiri Janousek 1951   CZE M55  3:06:19  
5  Petr Adam 1950   CZE M55  3:07:19  
6  Ferdinand Sarembe 1951   GER M55  3:08:26  
7  Juergen Bruegel 1953   GER M55  3:09:06  
8  Sergio Fasano 1952   ITA M55  3:15:19  
9  Josep Orriols Verges 1950   ESP M55  3:23:29  

10  Jaroslav Prückner 1954   CZE M55  3:33:42  
1  Kalju Niidusaar 1945   EST M60  2:53:32  
2  Bernard Binggeli 1946   SUI M60  2:55:14  
3  John Hall 1949   GBR M60  2:57:54  
4  Johann Siegele 1948   AUT M60  3:01:06  
5  Jaroslav Ptak 1947   CZE M60  3:07:40  
6  Roberto Piaser 1948   ITA M60  3:12:53  
7  Wolfgang Neumüller 1949   GER M60  3:15:34  
8  Alex Wijsman 1948   NED M60  3:19:01  
9  Christian Halloy 1944   BEL M60  3:22:38  

10  Vasyl Krychun 1947   UKR M60  3:26:18  
11  Rolf Peter Fischer 1946   GER M60  3:29:11  
12  Arthur Lillefosse 1944   NOR M60  3:29:40  
13  John McMullin 1946   IRL M60  3:30:15  
14  Walter Brandenburg 1946   SUI M60  3:52:47  

  Anatolii Sergiienko 1948   UKR M60  DNF   
1  Hermann Strieder 1941   AUT M65  3:10:26  
2  Ulrich Zetzmann 1942   GER M65  3:20:01  
3  Jewlampi Tjudjumow 1942   GER M65  3:25:04  
4  Stanislav Marek 1942   CZE M65  3:27:33  
5  Heinz-Jürgen Mittmann 1941   GER M65  3:30:52  
6  Alfred Ludwig 1940   GER M65  3:43:45  
7  Wolfram Halboth 1942   GER M65  3:49:00  
  Ole David Jensen 1943   DEN M65  DNF   

1  Arthur Thomson 1936   GBR M70  3:09:57  
2  Jan Bialous 1937   POL M70  3:34:16  
3  Wolfgang Schaefer Dr. 1936   GER M70  3:38:57  
4  Bernard Krabbendam 1934   NED M70  3:58:50  
1  John Edward Walter Payn 1933   GBR M75  3:44:59  
2  Eric Horwill 1933   GBR M75  3:59:46  
3  John May 1930   GBR M75  4:17:13  
1  Günther Ciesielski 1926   GER M80  3:43:53  
2  Robert Schouckens 1928   BEL M80  3:46:12  

20 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1  Estle Viljoen 1970   GBR W35  1:59:12  
1  Christine Sarembe-Stegmaier 1966   GER W40  1:57:19  
2  Silvia Wälde 1966   GER W40  2:06:02  
1  Diane Elizabeth Bradley 1961   GBR W45  1:54:19  
2  Myriam Rosa Marie Nicolas 1963   BEL W45  2:02:36  
3  Maureen Elevaria Noel 1963   GBR W45  2:06:24  
4  Brigitte Zeidler 1964   GER W45  2:12:12  
5  Fiona Jane Bishop 1959   GBR W45  2:13:14  
6  Petra Gensel 1961   GER W45  2:37:19  
1  Marita Echle 1957   GER W50  2:14:09  
2  Susan Lozano Rey 1958   GBR W50  2:27:02  
3  Liubov Vishnikova 1955   UKR W50  2:30:08  
1  Liudmila Nityagovskaya 1954   RUS W55  2:12:05  
2  Tetyna Karebina 1951   UKR W55  2:30:24  
1  Rosina Blume 1945   GER W60  2:19:42  
2  Margarete Molter 1947   GER W60  2:21:44  
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3  Heidrun Neidel 1947   GER W60  2:27:18  
4  Galyna Golub 1947   UKR W60  2:35:50  
1  Heidi Maeder 1943   SUI W65  1:59:34  
2  Gisela Theunissen 1942   GER W65  2:19:42  
3  Viktoria Zickert 1941   GER W65  2:23:50  
4  Helga Dräger 1939   GER W65  2:43:24  
1  Janina Fijalkowska 1936   POL W70  2:27:59  
2  Renate Westphal-Cher 1937   GER W70  2:42:55  
3  Erna Antritter 1935   GER W70  2:49:53  

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1  Jutta Brod 1973   GER W35  1:21:45  
2  Pernille Bakke Berså 1972   DEN W35  1:35:59  
3  Sarah Vick 1969   GBR W35  1:39:32  
4  Charlotte Berner 1972   DEN W35  1:57:38  
5  Pilar Calvente Calvente 1971   ESP W35  1:58:52  
6  Silke Freitag 1969   GER W35  2:07:39  
1  Donatella Vinci 1965   ITA W40  1:24:15  
2  Barbara Stich 1966   GER W40  1:27:10  
3  Marion Hebding 1968   GER W40  1:30:13  
4  Juliane Schmidt 1964   GER W40  1:32:22  
5  Ulla Sandagger Gadeberg Vinther 1965   DEN W40  1:41:13  
6  Radka Ottova 1966   CZE W40  1:42:10  
7  Kirsten Ullrich Dr. 1966   GER W40  1:43:41  
8  Gesa Engelbracht 1967   GER W40  1:45:35  
9  Magdalena Siegelova 1965   CZE W40  2:03:47  
1  Ute Jenke 1964   GER W45  1:32:41  
2  Tuula Yrjölä 1960   FIN W45  1:35:09  
3  Grethe Thaysen 1960   DEN W45  1:37:41  
4  Ulla Hornbostel 1960   GER W45  1:39:43  
5  Lis Lund Knudsen 1962   DEN W45  1:42:17  
6  Hanne Thulesen 1961   DEN W45  1:44:00  
7  Barbara Rusling 1960   GBR W45  1:45:03  
8  Inge Gussmann 1964   GER W45  1:46:53  
9  Emilia Civetta 1960   ITA W45  2:16:48  

10  Verena Reinbeck 1960   GER W45  2:24:03  
1  Anne Fischer 1955   GER W50  1:27:30  
2  Christine Sachs 1957   GER W50  1:28:32  
3  Christa Van Peer 1958   BEL W50  1:29:05  
4  Vibeke Hansen 1954   DEN W50  1:30:37  
5  Marisol  Ramos Leon 1959   ESP W50  1:31:46  
6  Edith Mayrhofer 1956   AUT W50  1:41:37  
7  Carmen Fuhrmann 1959   GER W50  1:43:17  
8  Dagmar Kleinemeyer 1956   GER W50  1:44:58  
9  Pia Gramm Mogensen 1958   DEN W50  1:51:19  

10  Kirsten Kiil-Nielsen 1957   DEN W50  1:52:35  
11  Elisabeth Moltke 1956   DEN W50  1:53:34  
12  Alison White 1955   GBR W50  2:02:56  
1  Odilia Mathys 1953   SUI W55  1:35:02  
2  Ros Tabor 1949   GBR W55  1:38:08  
3  Grethe Nielsen 1952   DEN W55  1:40:51  
4  Nadezda Dakhno 1953   RUS W55  1:46:53  
5  Angelika Mühler 1950   GER W55  1:47:26  
6  Ingrid Koal 1949   GER W55  1:47:36  
7  Irmgard Mann 1950   GER W55  1:56:38  
8  Zlatica Balazova 1953   SVK W55  1:57:40  
9  Ida Buus Nielsen 1951   DEN W55  2:11:39  

10  Gurli Anita Wendt 1953   DEN W55  2:19:49  
1  Marianne Knapen De Bode 1947   NED W60  1:45:44  
2  Ulla Solholm Olsen 1947   DEN W60  2:01:05  
3  Kirsten Houmann Magnussen 1944   DEN W60  2:34:18  
1  Emma Lüthi 1944   SUI W65  1:32:56  
2  Helga Miketta 1941   GER W65  1:43:33  
3  Ebba Sørensen 1944   DEN W65  1:46:29  
4  June Johnson 1944   GBR W65  1:47:01  
5  Ilse Svane 1940   DEN W65  1:51:31  
6  Sandra Poole 1944   GBR W65  1:56:53  
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7  Reintraut Rattay 1943   GER W65  1:57:52  
8  Annelise Overgaard Poulsen 1943   DEN W65  1:59:04  
9  Jonna Steffensen 1941   DEN W65  2:08:31  

10  Monika Ohm 1941   GER W65  2:15:12  
1  Pamela Jones 1936   GBR W70  1:54:47  
2  Erika Keller 1935   SUI W70  2:06:49  
3  Erika Krueger 1935   GER W70  2:27:11  
1  Helga Maria Kündig 1928   SUI W80  2:38:04  
2  Maria Seng 1926   AUT W80  3:35:18  

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1  Matthias Wilshusen 1970   GER M35  1:16:42  
2  Rik Meylaers 1973   BEL M35  1:16:59  
3  Peter Kujanpää 1974   SWE M35  1:17:23  
4  Stefan Pettersson 1969   SWE M35  1:18:02  
5  Mikael B. Neimann 1973   DEN M35  1:19:32  
6  Christoph Nenninger 1970   SUI M35  1:21:52  
7  Petr Wala 1971   CZE M35  1:23:12  
8  Gertjan De Haan 1970   NED M35  1:25:04  
9  Frank Lehmann 1971   GER M35  1:25:19  

10  Peter Kniesch 1970   GER M35  1:26:10  
11  Dirk Henningsen 1971   GER M35  1:30:41  
12  Thomas List 1970   GER M35  1:31:34  
13  Eric Hendrickx 1971   BEL M35  1:34:37  
14  Luigi Marco Athos Monfasani 1971   ITA M35  1:34:58  
15  Lars Mogensen 1971   DEN M35  1:39:00  
16  Matthias Wolter 1973   GER M35  1:44:47  
17  Nick Wiinberg Hansen 1969   DEN M35  1:45:02  
1  Torben Juul Nielsen 1967   DEN M40  1:12:17  
2  Jewgeni Germanjuk 1966   RUS M40  1:12:52  
3  Manuel Esparraga Molero 1968   ESP M40  1:13:42  
4  Hans Mygind 1965   DEN M40  1:14:16  
5  Andreas Fitzner 1968   GER M40  1:15:12  
6  Steffen Meyer 1966   GER M40  1:15:15  
7  Claus Poulsen 1964   DEN M40  1:15:31  
8  Olaf Struck 1968   GER M40  1:15:48  
9  Torben Bille 1967   DEN M40  1:17:17  

10  Peter Kelchtermans 1967   BEL M40  1:18:44  
11  Ron Tilger 1967   GER M40  1:18:50  
12  Stefan Pulger 1966   GER M40  1:19:00  
13  Per Beenfeldt 1969   DEN M40  1:19:05  
14  Anders Lade Nielsen 1966   DEN M40  1:19:30  
15  Franz Rungger 1965   ITA M40  1:20:02  
16  Lars Steffensen 1968   DEN M40  1:23:23  
17  Henning Bechmann 1966   DEN M40  1:25:22  
18  Henrik Toft 1967   DEN M40  1:26:14  
19  Andrea Rinaldi 1965   ITA M40  1:30:50  
20  Thomas Manser 1967   SUI M40  1:36:48  
21  Miroslav Janek 1967   CZE M40  1:46:41  

1  José Ramón Torres Peanilla 1964   ESP M45  1:13:03  
2  Jose Maria Fernandez Atienza 1963   ESP M45  1:15:22  
3  Zdenek Moravcik 1962   CZE M45  1:15:32  
4  Frank Löschner 1959   GER M45  1:17:54  
5  Henrik Svane 1962   DEN M45  1:18:44  
6  Bo Antvorskov 1961   DEN M45  1:19:42  
7  Karsten M. Kragh 1963   DEN M45  1:19:56  
8  Dirk Godber Albrecht Dr. 1962   GER M45  1:20:54  
9  Benny Bendtsen 1961   DEN M45  1:22:01  

10  Andreas Söffker 1960   GER M45  1:22:19  
11  Walter Stich 1961   GER M45  1:22:46  
12  Trevor Rayner 1962   GBR M45  1:23:36  
13  Horst Ullrich Dr. 1962   GER M45  1:24:01  
14  Gerfried Brüssow 1961   GER M45  1:24:12  
15  Uwe Zentsch 1962   GER M45  1:25:00  
16  Rafael Fuchsgruber 1961   GER M45  1:25:32  
17  Lubomir Madaj 1962   SVK M45  1:26:09  
18  Kenneth Becker 1963   DEN M45  1:26:11  
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19  Hermann Kaufmann 1963   AUT M45  1:26:43  
20  Peter Crepaz 1960   ITA M45  1:27:07  
21  Michael Fennell 1960   IRL M45  1:27:58  
22  Robert Rohregger 1964   GER M45  1:29:18  
23  Šelih Miran 1959   SLO M45  1:29:58  
24  Franz Kiesenebner 1962   AUT M45  1:30:02  
25  Jesper Overgaard Andersen 1963   DEN M45  1:32:28  
26  Alan Roberts 1964   GBR M45  1:32:34  
27  Wolfgang Bock 1960   GER M45  1:33:16  
28  René Fürst 1960   SUI M45  1:33:21  
29  Lars Vinther 1963   DEN M45  1:37:06  
30  Helmut Pulger 1960   GER M45  1:38:41  
31  Kim Christiansen 1961   DEN M45  1:39:15  
32  Josef Lichtenschopf 1960   AUT M45  1:39:51  
33  Milan Orth 1961   SVK M45  1:40:11  
34  Donal O´mathuna 1961   IRL M45  1:40:40  
35  Christian Dömelt 1959   GER M45  1:43:08  
36  Per Hjorth 1960   DEN M45  1:50:27  
37  Christian Schwiesau 1964   GER M45  1:51:39  
38  Frank Frosch 1963   GER M45  1:51:58  
1  Ronald Agten 1959   BEL M50  1:14:07  
2  Donato Donati 1959   ITA M50  1:15:01  
3  Dietmar Müller 1956   GER M50  1:17:03  
4  Alex Rowe 1957   GBR M50  1:17:38  
5  Josef Siegel 1958   CZE M50  1:21:28  
6  Peter Kornmayer 1958   SUI M50  1:21:45  
7  Per Schwartzbach 1958   DEN M50  1:22:35  
8  Palle Rosen Madsen 1954   DEN M50  1:23:32  
9  Ger Kragten 1955   NED M50  1:24:17  

10  Xaver Dörig 1957   SUI M50  1:26:00  
11  Lars Tinsfeldt 1955   DEN M50  1:26:07  
12  Jørgen Pilegård 1955   DEN M50  1:26:53  
13  Jan Wischmann 1957   DEN M50  1:27:01  
14  Steffen Bornhøft 1959   DEN M50  1:28:19  
15  Andy Law 1955   GBR M50  1:29:33  
16  Erik Raeymakers 1956   BEL M50  1:29:40  
17  Loris Pagani 1955   ITA M50  1:29:44  
18  Peter Stuck 1956   AUT M50  1:29:52  
19  Carlos Gil-Diez Usandizaga 1957   ESP M50  1:31:38  
20  Rodolfo Lollini 1957   ITA M50  1:33:06  
21  Günter Fuhrmann 1956   GER M50  1:33:09  
22  Colin David Laidlaw 1955   GBR M50  1:35:05  
23  Mike O'shea 1959   IRL M50  1:35:12  
24  Reinald Maletzka 1957   GER M50  1:36:30  
25  Dusan Sitek 1955   SVK M50  1:36:53  
26  Jiri Slegr 1954   CZE M50  1:36:57  
27  Stephen Parker 1956   GBR M50  1:38:58  
28  Karol Badinský 1955   SVK M50  1:39:24  
29  Jiri Prokop 1956   CZE M50  1:40:51  
30  Hartmut Freitag 1955   GER M50  2:07:28  
31  Thomas Reinbeck 1957   GER M50  2:47:12  
1  Albert Rungger 1952   ITA M55  1:15:33  
2  Martin Wahl 1950   GER M55  1:18:47  
3  Alexey Krivonosov 1952   RUS M55  1:20:28  
4  Patrick O´shea 1950   IRL M55  1:21:36  
5  Per Larsen 1950   DEN M55  1:22:58  
6  Joachim Krüttgen 1951   GER M55  1:24:35  
7  Miroslav Kravcik 1953   CZE M55  1:24:59  
8  Willy Brechbühl 1950   SUI M55  1:25:07  
9  Frantisek Pechek 1953   CZE M55  1:25:47  

10  Wladimir Nagowizyn 1953   GER M55  1:26:08  
11  Joe Gough 1953   IRL M55  1:26:15  
12  Peter John Collier 1953   GBR M55  1:26:27  
13  Joseph James Rankin 1953   IRL M55  1:27:24  
14  Gerd Koal 1952   GER M55  1:29:32  
15  Patrick Timmons 1949   IRL M55  1:30:14  
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16  Fred Stahl 1951   GER M55  1:32:40  
17  Manuel Edreira 1949   SUI M55  1:33:13  
18  Alan Newman 1953   GBR M55  1:34:21  
19  Hugh Gallagher 1954   IRL M55  1:35:20  
20  John White 1954   GBR M55  1:37:50  
21  Rob Sargent 1954   GBR M55  1:37:56  
22  Johannes Heijnen 1951   NED M55  1:39:06  
23  Gert Yde Jakobsen 1949   DEN M55  1:40:31  
24  Jan Rock 1954   CZE M55  1:41:46  
25  Gerd Hannes 1954   GER M55  1:43:33  
26  Jiri Bures 1953   CZE M55  1:44:40  
27  Jan Szturc 1950   CZE M55  1:50:20  
28  Miguel Montesdeoca-Navarro 1950   ESP M55  1:51:30  
29  Norbert Hanf 1953   GER M55  1:58:17  
30  Karel Skliba 1950   CZE M55  2:05:00  

1  Winfried Schmidt 1948   GER M60  1:20:29  
2  Klaus Augustin 1948   GER M60  1:22:10  
3  Michael Christopher Mann 1948   GBR M60  1:29:08  
4  Rainer Gisin 1948   GER M60  1:30:04  
5  Robert Schmid 1946   SUI M60  1:33:43  
6  Guido Felber 1949   SUI M60  1:33:43  
7  Felix Gysin 1949   SUI M60  1:34:29  
8  Steen Knudsen 1946   DEN M60  1:35:43  
9  Svend Pedersen 1947   DEN M60  1:37:41  

10  Derek Poole 1945   GBR M60  1:37:45  
11  T. J. Beatty 1947   IRL M60  1:39:26  
12  Horst Czybulka 1948   GER M60  1:39:44  
13  Charles Doninelli 1946   SUI M60  1:42:11  
14  Kurt Daugaard 1945   DEN M60  1:42:48  
15  John Heywood 1946   GBR M60  1:45:27  
16  Milan Samec 1948   SVK M60  1:47:30  
17  Peter Widmer 1945   SUI M60  1:57:13  
18  Klaas Nienhuis 1946   NED M60  1:57:38  
19  Antonio Gonzalez 1946   ESP M60  1:59:57  
20  Mohamed Elkabier 1949   DEN M60  2:06:55  
21  Valentin Bündgens 1947   GER M60  2:17:44  
1  Vincent Basista 1942   SVK M65  1:26:20  
2  Jose Antonio Arias De La Cruz 1943   ESP M65  1:27:28  
3  Peter Lessing 1941   GER M65  1:28:46  
4  Vladimir Malykh 1943   RUS M65  1:29:40  
5  Ingvar Olausson 1940   SWE M65  1:32:48  
6  Alfred Schaur 1942   GER M65  1:34:38  
7  Jørgen Nautrup 1942   DEN M65  1:34:42  
8  Frantisek Joch 1941   CZE M65  1:35:09  
9  Oemer Sirin 1941   GER M65  1:35:54  

10  Tjeerd Doornbos 1941   NED M65  1:37:00  
11  José Molero-Membrilla 1941   GER M65  1:37:46  
12  Frank Gottert 1940   GER M65  1:38:43  
13  Svend Aage Sørensen 1941   DEN M65  1:38:50  
14  Hans Von Gunten 1944   SUI M65  1:39:01  
15  Allan Hansen 1943   DEN M65  1:39:14  
16  William Johnson 1943   GBR M65  1:40:57  
17  Svend Sabroe 1942   DEN M65  1:43:55  
18  Erhard Plaschke 1940   GER M65  1:50:56  
19  Reinhold Jentzen 1942   SUI M65  1:52:03  
20  Achim Bloch 1944   GER M65  1:52:15  
21  Franz Meyer 1940   SUI M65  1:52:34  
22  Michael Smith 1942   GBR M65  1:56:10  
23  Eduard Fedosov 1939   RUS M65  1:57:05  
24  Martin Keane 1943   IRL M65  2:00:07  
1  Friedrich Holst 1938   GER M70  1:35:13  
2  Manuel Rosales 1935   ESP M70  1:38:30  
3  Heinrich Rücker 1936   GER M70  1:44:21  
4  Ivan Skvortsov 1938   RUS M70  1:45:11  
5  Josef Hlusicka 1938   CZE M70  1:45:23  
6  Kurt Plessner 1937   GER M70  1:45:50  
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7  John Ian Leggett 1939   GBR M70  1:46:02  
8  Tadhg Twomey 1937   IRL M70  1:46:40  
9  Jens Myrup Noe 1938   DEN M70  1:47:26  

10  Toni Anton Anderhalden 1938   SUI M70  1:49:38  
11  Klaus Gottert 1939   GER M70  1:50:17  
12  Frode Sømod 1937   DEN M70  2:12:07  
1  Armin Zosel 1934   GER M75  1:47:19  
2  Leo Hohmann 1933   GER M75  1:58:11  
3  German Fernandez 1933   ESP M75  2:14:11  
4  Petr Katerinko 1930   RUS M75  2:26:34  
5  Horst Linke 1932   GER M75  2:32:52  
1  Otto Schwab 1928   GER M80  2:03:10  
1  Albert Stricker 1923   SUI M85  2:22:28  

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   K40 2:52:51 

  Christine Sarembe-Stegmaier  1966 K40 54:09 
  Silvia Wälde  1966 K40 58:20 
  Maria Unterholzner  1968 K40 1:00:22 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GBR   K45 3:01:28 

  Diane Elizabeth Bradley  1961 K45 54:53 
  Maureen Elevaria Noel  1963 K45 1:01:35 
  Fiona Jane Bishop  1959 K45 1:05:00 

2 GER   K45 3:20:13 
  Marita Echle  1957 K50 1:03:34 
  Brigitte Zeidler  1964 K45 1:04:40 
  Petra Gensel  1961 K45 1:11:59 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   K55 3:26:59 

  Rosina Blume  1945 K60 1:08:05 
  Margarete Molter  1947 K60 1:09:18 
  Yoshiko Teufert-Shibata  1950 K55 1:09:36 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   K65 3:29:53 

  Gisela Theunissen  1942 K65 1:07:48 
  Viktoria Zickert  1941 K65 1:09:18 
  Rosa Girards  1939 K65 1:12:47 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M35 2:34:43 

  Steffen Borsch  1973 M35 48:43 
  Manfred Kreutz  1965 M40 48:45 
  Karsten Staedler  1968 M40 57:15 
   ESP   M35 1:49:49 
  Ruben Piñol Valle  1971 M35 53:35 
  Mario Fernandez  1968 M40 56:14 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M45 2:29:31 

  Helmut Prieler  1955 M50 49:37 
  Dick Gnauck  1963 M45 49:47 
  Uwe Schröter  1959 M45 50:07 

10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M55 2:40:52 

  Josef Berzl  1952 M55 52:34 
  Volker Dygas  1948 M60 53:20 
  Udo Schaeffer  1950 M55 54:58 

2 CZE   M55 2:51:26 
  Jiri Janousek  1951 M55 54:21 
  Petr Adam  1950 M55 56:58 
  Jaroslav Ptak  1947 M60 1:00:07 

3 AUT   M60 3:02:39 
  Johann Siegele  1948 M60 55:55 
  Ludwig Niestelberger  1948 M60 56:51 
  Werner Knyz Ing. Mag.  1945 M60 1:09:53 
   UKR   M60 2:00:08 
  Anatolii Sergiienko  1948 M60 58:09 
  Vasyl Krychun  1947 M60 1:01:59 

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

13



10 km Road Walk - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M65 2:58:52 

  Peter Schumm  1942 M65 58:54 
  Ulrich Zetzmann  1942 M65 59:58 
  Klaus Gottert  1939 M70 1:00:00 

2 GBR   M65 3:06:44 
  Arthur Thomson  1936 M70 55:33 
  Ronald Penfold  1941 M65 58:03 
  Eric Horwill  1933 M75 1:13:08 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GER   K35 1:50:02 

  Jutta Brod  1973 K35 35:37 
  Carmen Siewert  1972 K35 37:04 
  Tanja Ruppert  1968 K40 37:21 

2 IRL   K35 2:12:54 
  Bernadette White  1965 K40 43:14 
  Zoe Melling  1969 K35 43:55 
  Mary Mcdermott  1968 K40 45:44 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 DEN   K45 1:52:08 

  Gitte Karlshøj  1959 K50 36:11 
  Aino Maria Slej  1963 K45 37:45 
  Charlotte Fabricius-Rahbek  1963 K45 38:11 

2 GER   K45 1:54:12 
  Claudia Lokar  1964 K45 35:23 
  Elke Walter  1958 K50 39:11 
  Ute Jenke  1964 K45 39:38 

3 GBR   K45 2:14:50 
  Diane Farmer  1959 K50 44:12 
  Lynne Marr  1961 K45 44:58 
  Barbara Rusling  1960 K45 45:40 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 DEN   K45 1:52:08 

  Gitte Karlshøj  1959 K50 36:11 
  Aino Maria Slej  1963 K45 37:45 
  Charlotte Fabricius-Rahbek  1963 K45 38:11 

2 GER   K45 1:54:12 
  Claudia Lokar  1964 K45 35:23 
  Elke Walter  1958 K50 39:11 
  Ute Jenke  1964 K45 39:38 

3 GBR   K45 2:14:50 
  Diane Farmer  1959 K50 44:12 
  Lynne Marr  1961 K45 44:58 
  Barbara Rusling  1960 K45 45:40 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GBR   K55 2:15:27 

  Lynn Tanner  1952 K55 43:35 
  Ros Tabor  1949 K55 43:50 
  Susan James  1950 K55 48:02 

2 GER   K55 2:24:51 
  Ingrid Koal  1949 K55 47:16 
  Monika Müller  1949 K60 48:33 
  Irmgard Mann  1950 K55 49:02 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GBR   K65 2:28:11 

  June Johnson  1944 K65 47:36 
  Sandra Poole  1944 K65 49:15 
  Pamela Jones  1936 K70 51:20 

2 GER   K65 2:30:31 
  Elfriede Hodapp  1935 K70 49:18 
  Reintraut Rattay  1943 K65 49:36 
  Christiane Schieferdecker  1944 K65 51:37 

3 SUI   K65 2:48:41 
  Emma Lüthi  1944 K65 42:07 
  Prima Eggermann  1940 K65 57:45 
  Helga Maria Kündig  1928 K80 1:08:49 

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00
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10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M55 1:46:42 

  Manfred Dormann  1950 M55 35:21 
  Franz Herzgsell  1949 M60 35:36 
  Elmar Fries  1953 M55 35:46 

2 SUI   M55 1:49:26 
  Albert Anderegg  1945 M60 35:24 
  Willy Brechbühl  1950 M55 36:52 
  Georg Kühne  1949 M60 37:10 

3 IRL   M55 1:54:28 
  Patrick O´shea  1950 M55 36:22 
  Joseph James Rankin  1953 M55 38:33 
  Martin Mcevilly  1948 M60 39:33 

4 GBR   M55 1:55:36 
  Michael Christopher Mann  1948 M60 38:20 
  Archie Jenkins  1952 M55 38:35 
  Terry Eakin  1949 M55 38:41 

5 CZE   M55 1:57:02 
  Miroslav Kravcik  1953 M55 36:53 
  Frantisek Pechek  1953 M55 37:14 
  Jiri Westrmaier  1953 M55 42:55 
   DEN   M55 34:53 
  Gert Kærlin  1950 M55 34:53 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M65 1:59:57 

  Peter Lessing  1941 M65 38:42 
  Hans Schwendemann  1944 M65 40:17 
  Oemer Sirin  1941 M65 40:58 

2 DEN   M65 2:10:01 
  Bent Lauridsen  1935 M70 42:52 
  Vagn Kildsig  1940 M65 43:22 
  Svend Aage Sørensen  1941 M65 43:47 

3 ESP   M65 2:11:57 
  Jose Antonio Arias De La Cruz  1943 M65 38:51 
  Manuel Rosales  1935 M70 41:52 
  German Fernandez  1933 M75 51:13 

4 SUI   M65 2:13:38 
  Kaspar Scheiber  1939 M70 42:30 
  Hans Von Gunten  1944 M65 44:28 
  Franz Meyer  1940 M65 46:39 

5 RUS   M65 2:15:05 
  Vladimir Malykh  1943 M65 40:10 
  Ivan Skvortsov  1938 M70 46:18 
  Eduard Fedosov  1939 M65 48:37 

6 CZE   M65 2:17:19 
  Ivo Rezak  1941 M65 41:12 
  Josef Hlusicka  1938 M70 46:34 
  Jiri Plechacek  1944 M65 49:34 

7 GBR   M65 2:20:40 
  William Johnson  1943 M65 44:02 
  Michael Smith  1942 M65 48:08 
  Arthur Kimber  1936 M70 48:30 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M65 1:59:57 

  Peter Lessing  1941 M65 38:42 
  Hans Schwendemann  1944 M65 40:17 
  Oemer Sirin  1941 M65 40:58 

2 DEN   M65 2:10:01 
  Bent Lauridsen  1935 M70 42:52 
  Vagn Kildsig  1940 M65 43:22 
  Svend Aage Sørensen  1941 M65 43:47 

3 ESP   M65 2:11:57 
  Jose Antonio Arias De La Cruz  1943 M65 38:51 
  Manuel Rosales  1935 M70 41:52 
  German Fernandez  1933 M75 51:13 

4 SUI   M65 2:13:38 

Hold10,00

Hold10,00

Hold10,00
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  Kaspar Scheiber  1939 M70 42:30 
  Hans Von Gunten  1944 M65 44:28 
  Franz Meyer  1940 M65 46:39 

5 RUS   M65 2:15:05 
  Vladimir Malykh  1943 M65 40:10 
  Ivan Skvortsov  1938 M70 46:18 
  Eduard Fedosov  1939 M65 48:37 

6 CZE   M65 2:17:19 
  Ivo Rezak  1941 M65 41:12 
  Josef Hlusicka  1938 M70 46:34 
  Jiri Plechacek  1944 M65 49:34 

7 GBR   M65 2:20:40 
  William Johnson  1943 M65 44:02 
  Michael Smith  1942 M65 48:08 
  Arthur Kimber  1936 M70 48:30 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 DEN   M35 1:38:23 

  Flemming Bjerre  1969 M35 31:51 
  Hans Mygind  1965 M40 32:55 
  Henrik Bank Andersen  1969 M40 33:36 

2 GER   M35 1:38:58 
  Lothar Taferner  1967 M40 32:51 
  Steffen Meyer  1966 M40 32:53 
  Carsten Brod  1972 M35 33:14 
   ESP   M40 1:06:45 
  Jaime Lobo Dominguez-Roqueta  1969 M40 32:10 
  Francisco Javier Sanchez Berdugo  1965 M40 34:35 
   SUI   M35 1:18:56 
  Christoph Nenninger  1970 M35 35:48 
  Thomas Manser  1967 M40 43:08 

10 km Road Run - 29.5.2009
1 GER   M45 1:41:22 

  Markus Pingpank  1964 M45 32:47 
  Dietmar Müller  1956 M50 33:43 
  Thomas Ruminski  1960 M45 34:52 

2 GBR   M45 1:43:04 
  Ian Williamson  1962 M45 33:43 
  Bill Foster  1958 M50 34:36 
  Alex Rowe  1957 M50 34:45 

3 DEN   M45 1:46:59 
  Wolfsberg Christian  1957 M50 34:37 
  Henrik Svane  1962 M45 35:31 
  Palle Rosen Madsen  1954 M50 36:50 

4 IRL   M45 1:50:55 
  Dominick Boner  1961 M45 33:45 
  Michael Fennell  1960 M45 38:16 
  Mike O'shea  1959 M50 38:54 

5 AUT   M45 1:51:18 
  Hermann Kaufmann  1963 M45 35:44 
  Peter Stuck  1956 M50 37:23 
  Franz Kiesenebner  1962 M45 38:11 

6 CZE   M45 1:51:38 
  Zdenek Moravcik  1962 M45 34:15 
  Miroslav Matecha  1955 M50 36:46 
  Ales Licman  1959 M50 40:37 

7 NED   M45 1:53:40 
  Ger Kragten  1955 M50 36:07 
  Jan Ten Cate  1960 M45 37:32 
  Sander Rietveld  1959 M50 40:02 

8 SUI   M45 1:54:01 
  Peter Kornmayer  1958 M50 36:47 
  Xaver Dörig  1957 M50 38:30 
  Bernard Lovis  1961 M45 38:44 

9 SVK   M45 1:56:41 
  Lubomir Madaj  1962 M45 37:30 
  Vladimir Cich  1958 M50 37:45 

Hold10,00

Hold10,00
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  Dusan Sitek  1955 M50 41:26 
   ESP   M45 1:15:44 
  Antonio Molina Merino  1963 M45 36:32 
  Gonzalo Teran Vigil  1963 M45 39:12 

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - W40 1968 Kvinde F40  21:47
GER 1 - W50 1957 Kvinde F50  23:48
GER 2 - W50 1955 Kvinde F50  26:08:00
GBR 1 - W45 1959 Kvinde F45  26:49:00
GER 1 - W55 1949 Kvinde F55  29:00:00
DEN 1 - W65 1941 Kvinde F65  29:38:00
GER 1 - W65 1943 Kvinde F65  31:47:00

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - M60 1949 Herre M60  21:07
SUI 1 - M60 1945 Herre M60  21:41
GER 1 - M65 1941 Herre M65  23:31
IRL 1 - M60 1948 Herre M60  23:40
GBR 1 - M60 1947 Herre M60  23:57
DEN 1 - M65 1941 Herre M65  25:39:00
GER 1 - M70 1938 Herre M70  26:38:00
SUI 1 - M65 1944 Herre M65  27:07:00
SUI 1 - M70 1939 Herre M70  28:32:00
SUI 2 - M60 1944 Herre M60  29:42:00
GER 1 - M75 1933 Herre M75  31:36:00
GBR 1 - M75 1931 Herre M75  37:07:00

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - W40 1. Stich Barbara 1966 Kvinde F40  7:19

2. Schmidt Juliane 1964 F40  14:43
3. Ruppert Tanja 1968 F40  21:47

GER 1 - W50 1. Fischer Anne 1955 Kvinde F50  7:29
2. Sachs Christine 1957 F50  15:38
3. Henn Elisabeth 1957 F50  23:48

GER 2 - W50 1. Groh Ute 1955 Kvinde F50  8:33
2. Fuhrmann Carmen 1959 F50  17:30
3. Jäger Gertrud 1955 F50  26:08:00

GBR 1 - W45 1. Rusling Barbara 1960 Kvinde F45  8:31
2. Marr Lynne 1961 F45  17:16
3. Bishop Fiona Jane 1959 F45  26:49:00

GER 1 - W55 1. Mann Irmgard 1950 Kvinde F55  10:12
2. Schröder Christa 1953 F55  20:03
3. Koal Ingrid 1949 F55  29:00:00

DEN 1 - W65 1. Sørensen Ebba 1944 Kvinde F65  9:20
2. Poulsen Annelise Overgaard 1943 F65  19:02
3. Steffensen Jonna 1941 F65  29:38:00

GER 1 - W65 1. Ohm Monika 1941 Kvinde F65  11:43
2. Schieferdecker Christiane 1944 F65  22:16
3. Rattay Reintraut 1943 F65  31:47:00

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - M60 1. Lutz Wolfgang 1949 Herre M60  7:24

2. Augustin Klaus 1948 M60  14:22
3. Herzgsell Franz 1949 M60  21:07

SUI 1 - M60 1. Schmid Robert 1946 Herre M60  7:44
2. Kühne Georg 1949 M60  14:39
3. Anderegg Albert 1945 M60  21:41

GER 1 - M65 1. Schwendemann Hans 1944 Herre M65  7:25
2. Sirin Oemer 1941 M65  15:24
3. Lessing Peter 1941 M65  23:31

IRL 1 - M60 1. Bowler Michael 1945 Herre M60  7:58
2. Beatty T. J. 1947 M60  16:02
3. Mcevilly Martin 1948 M60  23:40

GBR 1 - M60 1. Heywood John 1946 Herre M60  8:20
2. Mann Michael Christopher 1948 M60  15:38
3. Davidson Alan 1947 M60  23:57

DEN 1 - M65 1. Bjerre Peter 1942 Herre M65  8:45
2. Nielsen Preben 1943 M65  17:08
3. Sørensen Svend Aage 1941 M65  25:39:00
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GER 1 - M70 1. Rücker Heinrich 1936 Herre M70  8:48
2. Plessner Kurt 1937 M70  18:04
3. Holst Friedrich 1938 M70  26:38:00

SUI 1 - M65 1. Maag Heinz 1939 Herre M65  9:46
2. Meyer Franz 1940 M65  18:49
3. Von Gunten Hans 1944 M65  27:07:00

SUI 1 - M70 1. Anderhalden Toni Anton 1938 Herre M70  8:11
2. Killer Franz 1938 M70  19:20
3. Scheiber Kaspar 1939 M70  28:32:00

SUI 2 - M60 1. Doninelli Charles 1946 Herre M60  8:43
2. Mathys Friedrich Johann 1948 M60  18:14
3. Trüssel Bruno 1944 M60  29:42:00

GER 1 - M75 1. Zosel Armin 1934 Herre M75  9:27
2. Beecker Werner 1932 M75  21:27
3. Hohmann Leo 1933 M75  31:36:00

GBR 1 - M75 1. Howarth Derek Richmond 1930 Herre M75  10:14
2. Walsham Arthur John Gordon 1930 M75  24:54:00
3. Davidson Robert Thomas 1931 M75  37:07:00

Cross Country Relay 3x2 km - 30.5.2009
GER 1 - M40 1. Taferner Lothar 1967 Herre M40  6:21

2. Taferner Lothar 1967 M40  12:50
3. Naue Torsten 1965 M40  19:40
4. Naue Torsten 1965 M40  26:35:00
5. Meyer Steffen 1966 M40  33:04:00
6. Meyer Steffen 1966 M40  39:50:00

GER 1 - M45 1. Albrecht Dr. Dirk Godber 1962 Herre M45  6:39
2. Albrecht Dr. Dirk Godber 1962 M45  13:36
3. Ruminski Thomas 1960 M45  20:34
4. Ruminski Thomas 1960 M45  27:25:00
5. Pingpank Markus 1964 M45  33:38:00
6. Pingpank Markus 1964 M45  40:10:00

DEN 1 - M40 1. Andersen Henrik Bank 1969 Herre M40  6:23
2. Andersen Henrik Bank 1969 M40  12:50
3. Poulsen Claus 1964 M40  19:23
4. Poulsen Claus 1964 M40  26:18:00
5. Jorgensen Jacob K. 1968 M40  33:12:00
6. Jorgensen Jacob K. 1968 M40  40:35:00

IRL 1 - M55 1. Timmons Patrick 1949 Herre M55  7:18
2. Timmons Patrick 1949 M55  14:23
3. Gough Joe 1953 M55  21:33
4. Gough Joe 1953 M55  28:51:00
5. O´shea Patrick 1950 M55  35:43:00
6. O´shea Patrick 1950 M55  42:49:00

GER 1 - M55 1. Krüttgen Joachim 1951 Herre M55  7:22
2. Krüttgen Joachim 1951 M55  14:52
3. Fries Elmar 1953 M55  21:54
4. Fries Elmar 1953 M55  28:54:00
5. Dormann Manfred 1950 M55  35:57:00
6. Dormann Manfred 1950 M55  43:07:00

IRL 1 - M45 1. Boner Dominick 1961 Herre M45  6:33
2. Boner Dominick 1961 M45  13:08
3. O´mathuna Donal 1961 M45  20:40
4. O´mathuna Donal 1961 M45  28:42:00
5. Fennell Michael 1960 M45  36:05:00
6. Fennell Michael 1960 M45  43:31:00

CZE 1 - M55 1. Kravcik Miroslav 1953 Herre M55  7:41
2. Kravcik Miroslav 1953 M55  15:55
3. Westrmaier Jiri 1953 M55  23:01
4. Westrmaier Jiri 1953 M55  30:12:00
5. Pechek Frantisek 1953 M55  37:35:00
6. Pechek Frantisek 1953 M55  45:13:00

CZE 1 - M50 1. Kalat Josef 1955 Herre M50  7:31
2. Kalat Josef 1955 M50  15:35
3. Matecha Miroslav 1955 M50  22:40
4. Matecha Miroslav 1955 M50  30:02:00
5. Licman Ales 1959 M50  37:46:00

18

http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?81217�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?90975�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?91017�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?90884�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?81287�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?80587�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?80811�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?80881�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?76800�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?82421�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?81021�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?82281�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?76121�
http://www.aarhus1900.dk/evacns2009/diplom2009.asp?76051�


6. Licman Ales 1959 M50  45:26:00
GBR 1 - M50 1. Bradford Mike 1957 Herre M50  7:38

2. Bradford Mike 1957 M50  15:44
3. Rowe Alex 1957 M50  22:32
4. Rowe Alex 1957 M50  29:45:00
5. Laidlaw Colin David 1955 M50  37:49:00
6. Laidlaw Colin David 1955 M50  45:59:00

GER 2 - M45 1. Dömelt Christian 1959 Herre M45  7:39
2. Dömelt Christian 1959 M45  15:42
3. Schramm Andreas 1962 M45  23:29
4. Schramm Andreas 1962 M45  31:22:00
5. Rohregger Robert 1964 M45  38:55:00
6. Rohregger Robert 1964 M45  46:49:00

GBR 1 - M55 1. Newman Alan 1952 Herre M55  7:30
2. Newman Alan 1952 M55  15:19
3. Pendlebury Gary 1954 M55  23:15
4. Pendlebury Gary 1954 M55  31:46:00
5. Collier Peter John 1953 M55  39:04:00
6. Collier Peter John 1953 M55  47:01:00

GER 1 - M50 1. Helfenstein Willy 1958 Herre M50  7:26
2. Helfenstein Willy 1958 M50  15:02
3. Fuhrmann Günter 1956 M50  22:49
4. Fuhrmann Günter 1956 M50  30:45:00
5. Bergmann Volker 1957 M50  39:09:00
6. Bergmann Volker 1957 M50  47:16:00

SVK 1 - M50 1. Sitek Dusan 1955 Herre M50  7:46
2. Sitek Dusan 1955 M50  16:13
3. Badinský Karol 1955 M50  24:24:00
4. Badinský Karol 1955 M50  32:44:00
5. Cich Vladimir 1958 M50  40:11:00
6. Cich Vladimir 1958 M50  47:48:00

SUI 1 - M55 1. Brechbühl Willy 1950 Herre M55  7:19
2. Brechbühl Willy 1950 M55  14:28
3. Edreira Manuel 1949 M55  22:19
4. Edreira Manuel 1949 M55  30:40:00
5. Keller Ernst 1952 M55  39:23:00
6. Keller Ernst 1952 M55  48:16:00

GBR 2 - M55 1. Murray Andy 1953 Herre M55  8:01
2. Murray Andy 1953 M55  16:26
3. White John 1954 M55  24:50:00
4. White John 1954 M55  33:32:00
5. Murray Andy 1953 M55  44:46:00
6. Murray Andy 1953 M55  56:50:00

30 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 AUT   M35 9:42:45 

  Alexander Maier  1973 M35 3:04:57 
  Dietmar Hirschmugl  1968 M40 3:09:18 
  Franz Kropik Dr.  1968 M40 3:28:30 
   ESP   M35 5:59:53 
  Jose Fernandez Alvarez  1972 M35 2:52:45 
  Mario Fernandez  1968 M40 3:07:08 

30 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M45 8:13:21 

  Helmut Prieler  1955 M50 2:41:57 
  Dick Gnauck  1963 M45 2:44:31 
  Uwe Schröter  1959 M45 2:46:53 

30 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M55 9:06:28 

  Josef Berzl  1952 M55 2:48:56 
  Ferdinand Sarembe  1951 M55 3:08:26 
  Juergen Bruegel  1953 M55 3:09:06 

2 CZE   M55 9:21:18 
  Jiri Janousek  1951 M55 3:06:19 
  Petr Adam  1950 M55 3:07:19 
  Jaroslav Ptak  1947 M60 3:07:40 
   ITA   M55 6:28:12 

Hold30,00

Hold30,00

Hold30,00
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  Roberto Piaser  1948 M60 3:12:53 
  Sergio Fasano  1952 M55 3:15:19 
   AUT   M60 3:01:06 
  Johann Siegele  1948 M60 3:01:06 
   UKR   M60 3:26:18 
  Vasyl Krychun  1947 M60 3:26:18 

30 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M65 10:15:57 

  Ulrich Zetzmann  1942 M65 3:20:01 
  Jewlampi Tjudjumow  1942 M65 3:25:04 
  Heinz-Jürgen Mittmann  1941 M65 3:30:52 

2 GBR   M70 10:54:42 
  Arthur Thomson  1936 M70 3:09:57 
  John Edward Walter Payn  1933 M75 3:44:59 
  Eric Horwill  1933 M75 3:59:46 

20 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GBR   K45 6:13:57 

  Diane Elizabeth Bradley  1961 K45 1:54:19 
  Maureen Elevaria Noel  1963 K45 2:06:24 
  Fiona Jane Bishop  1959 K45 2:13:14 

2 GER   K45 7:03:40 
  Brigitte Zeidler  1964 K45 2:12:12 
  Marita Echle  1957 K50 2:14:09 
  Petra Gensel  1961 K45 2:37:19 

20 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   K60 7:08:44 

  Rosina Blume  1945 K60 2:19:42 
  Margarete Molter  1947 K60 2:21:44 
  Heidrun Neidel  1947 K60 2:27:18 

20 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   K65 7:26:26 

  Gisela Theunissen  1942 K65 2:19:42 
  Viktoria Zickert  1941 K65 2:23:50 
  Renate Westphal-Cher  1937 K70 2:42:55 

20 km Road Walk - 31.5.2009
1 GER   K35 4:19:07 

  Jutta Brod  1973 K35 1:21:45 
  Barbara Stich  1966 K40 1:27:10 
  Marion Hebding  1968 K40 1:30:13 

2 DEN   K35 5:14:51 
  Pernille Bakke Berså  1972 K35 1:35:59 
  Ulla Sandagger Gadeberg Vinther  1965 K40 1:41:13 
  Charlotte Berner  1972 K35 1:57:38 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 GER   K45 4:28:44 

  Anne Fischer  1955 K50 1:27:30 
  Christine Sachs  1957 K50 1:28:32 
  Ute Jenke  1964 K45 1:32:41 

2 DEN   K45 4:50:35 
  Vibeke Hansen  1954 K50 1:30:37 
  Grethe Thaysen  1960 K45 1:37:41 
  Lis Lund Knudsen  1962 K45 1:42:17 
   GBR   K45 3:47:59 
  Barbara Rusling  1960 K45 1:45:03 
  Alison White  1955 K50 2:02:56 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 GER   K55 5:31:40 

  Angelika Mühler  1950 K55 1:47:26 
  Ingrid Koal  1949 K55 1:47:36 
  Irmgard Mann  1950 K55 1:56:38 

2 DEN   K55 5:53:35 
  Grethe Nielsen  1952 K55 1:40:51 
  Ulla Solholm Olsen  1947 K60 2:01:05 
  Ida Buus Nielsen  1951 K55 2:11:39 
   SUI   K55 1:35:02 
  Odilia Mathys  1953 K55 1:35:02 

Hold30,00

Hold20,00

Hold20,00

Hold20,00

HoldW/K

HoldW/K

HoldW/K
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Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 DEN   K65 5:37:03 

  Ebba Sørensen  1944 K65 1:46:29 
  Ilse Svane  1940 K65 1:51:31 
  Annelise Overgaard Poulsen  1943 K65 1:59:04 

2 GBR   K65 5:38:40 
  June Johnson  1944 K65 1:47:01 
  Pamela Jones  1936 K70 1:54:47 
  Sandra Poole  1944 K65 1:56:53 

3 GER   K65 5:56:37 
  Helga Miketta  1941 K65 1:43:33 
  Reintraut Rattay  1943 K65 1:57:52 
  Monika Ohm  1941 K65 2:15:12 

4 SUI   K65 6:17:48 
  Emma Lüthi  1944 K65 1:32:56 
  Erika Keller  1935 K70 2:06:49 
  Helga Maria Kündig  1928 K80 2:38:04 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 DEN   M40 3:42:04 

  Torben Juul Nielsen  1967 M40 1:12:17 
  Hans Mygind  1965 M40 1:14:16 
  Claus Poulsen  1964 M40 1:15:31 

2 GER   M40 3:46:15 
  Andreas Fitzner  1968 M40 1:15:12 
  Steffen Meyer  1966 M40 1:15:15 
  Olaf Struck  1968 M40 1:15:48 

3 BEL   M35 4:10:20 
  Rik Meylaers  1973 M35 1:16:59 
  Peter Kelchtermans  1967 M40 1:18:44 
  Eric Hendrickx  1971 M35 1:34:37 

4 ITA   M35 4:25:49 
  Franz Rungger  1965 M40 1:20:02 
  Andrea Rinaldi  1965 M40 1:30:50 
  Luigi Marco Athos Monfasani  1971 M35 1:34:58 
   SUI   M35 2:58:40 
  Christoph Nenninger  1970 M35 1:21:52 
  Thomas Manser  1967 M40 1:36:48 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M45 3:55:51 

  Dietmar Müller  1956 M50 1:17:03 
  Frank Löschner  1959 M45 1:17:54 
  Dirk Godber Albrecht Dr.  1962 M45 1:20:54 

2 DEN   M45 3:58:22 
  Henrik Svane  1962 M45 1:18:44 
  Bo Antvorskov  1961 M45 1:19:42 
  Karsten M. Kragh  1963 M45 1:19:56 

3 ESP   M45 4:00:03 
  José Ramón Torres Peanilla  1964 M45 1:13:03 
  Jose Maria Fernandez Atienza  1963 M45 1:15:22 
  Carlos Gil-Diez Usandizaga  1957 M50 1:31:38 

4 GBR   M45 4:10:46 
  Alex Rowe  1957 M50 1:17:38 
  Trevor Rayner  1962 M45 1:23:36 
  Andy Law  1955 M50 1:29:33 

5 ITA   M45 4:11:51 
  Donato Donati  1959 M50 1:15:01 
  Peter Crepaz  1960 M45 1:27:07 
  Loris Pagani  1955 M50 1:29:44 

6 CZE   M45 4:13:57 
  Zdenek Moravcik  1962 M45 1:15:32 
  Josef Siegel  1958 M50 1:21:28 
  Jiri Slegr  1954 M50 1:36:57 

7 SUI   M45 4:21:07 
  Peter Kornmayer  1958 M50 1:21:45 
  Xaver Dörig  1957 M50 1:26:00 
  René Fürst  1960 M45 1:33:21 

HoldW/K

HoldM/M

HoldM/M
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8 AUT   M45 4:26:37 
  Hermann Kaufmann  1963 M45 1:26:43 
  Peter Stuck  1956 M50 1:29:52 
  Franz Kiesenebner  1962 M45 1:30:02 

9 SVK   M45 4:42:26 
  Lubomir Madaj  1962 M45 1:26:09 
  Dusan Sitek  1955 M50 1:36:53 
  Karol Badinský  1955 M50 1:39:24 

10 IRL   M45 4:43:50 
  Michael Fennell  1960 M45 1:27:58 
  Mike O'shea  1959 M50 1:35:12 
  Donal O´mathuna  1961 M45 1:40:40 
   BEL   M50 2:43:47 
  Ronald Agten  1959 M50 1:14:07 
  Erik Raeymakers  1956 M50 1:29:40 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M55 4:01:26 

  Martin Wahl  1950 M55 1:18:47 
  Winfried Schmidt  1948 M60 1:20:29 
  Klaus Augustin  1948 M60 1:22:10 

2 IRL   M55 4:15:15 
  Patrick O´shea  1950 M55 1:21:36 
  Joe Gough  1953 M55 1:26:15 
  Joseph James Rankin  1953 M55 1:27:24 

3 GBR   M55 4:29:55 
  Peter John Collier  1953 M55 1:26:27 
  Michael Christopher Mann  1948 M60 1:29:08 
  Alan Newman  1953 M55 1:34:21 

4 SUI   M55 4:32:04 
  Willy Brechbühl  1950 M55 1:25:07 
  Manuel Edreira  1949 M55 1:33:13 
  Robert Schmid  1946 M60 1:33:43 

5 CZE   M55 4:32:32 
  Miroslav Kravcik  1953 M55 1:24:59 
  Frantisek Pechek  1953 M55 1:25:47 
  Jan Rock  1954 M55 1:41:46 

6 DEN   M55 4:36:22 
  Per Larsen  1950 M55 1:22:58 
  Steen Knudsen  1946 M60 1:35:43 
  Svend Pedersen  1947 M60 1:37:41 
   NED   M55 3:36:44 
  Johannes Heijnen  1951 M55 1:39:06 
  Klaas Nienhuis  1946 M60 1:57:38 
   ESP   M55 3:51:27 
  Miguel Montesdeoca-Navarro  1950 M55 1:51:30 
  Antonio Gonzalez  1946 M60 1:59:57 
   ITA   M55 1:15:33 
  Albert Rungger  1952 M55 1:15:33 

Half Marathon - 31.5.2009
1 GER   M65 4:38:38 

  Peter Lessing  1941 M65 1:28:46 
  Alfred Schaur  1942 M65 1:34:38 
  Friedrich Holst  1938 M70 1:35:13 

2 DEN   M65 4:52:47 
  Jørgen Nautrup  1942 M65 1:34:42 
  Svend Aage Sørensen  1941 M65 1:38:50 
  Allan Hansen  1943 M65 1:39:14 

3 RUS   M65 5:11:56 
  Vladimir Malykh  1943 M65 1:29:40 
  Ivan Skvortsov  1938 M70 1:45:11 
  Eduard Fedosov  1939 M65 1:57:05 

4 ESP   M65 5:20:09 
  Jose Antonio Arias De La Cruz  1943 M65 1:27:28 
  Manuel Rosales  1935 M70 1:38:30 
  German Fernandez  1933 M75 2:14:11 

5 SUI   M65 5:20:42 

HoldM/M

HoldM/M
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  Hans Von Gunten  1944 M65 1:39:01 
  Toni Anton Anderhalden  1938 M70 1:49:38 
  Reinhold Jentzen  1942 M65 1:52:03 

6 GBR   M65 5:23:09 
  William Johnson  1943 M65 1:40:57 
  John Ian Leggett  1939 M70 1:46:02 
  Michael Smith  1942 M65 1:56:10 

Medal Overview per Nation
Country Gold Medals Silver Medals Bronze Medals Total Medals
Germany (GER) 64 35  25  124
Great Britain and Northern Ireland (GBR) 14 15 10  39
Denmark (DEN) 10 13  12  35
Switzerland (SUI) 10 11  3  24
Spain (ESP) 4  5  7 16
Czech Republic (CZE) 2  3  5 10
Ireland (IRL) 1  3  5  9
Austria (AUT) 3 3  1  7
Belgium (BEL) 1 3  3  7
Poland (POL) 2 3  2  7
Russia (RUS) 2 1  3  6
Italy (ITA) 2 3  5
Ukraine (UKR) 3  1  4
Netherlands (NED) 2  1  3
Estonia (EST) 2  2
Norway (NOR) 1  1  2
Slovak Republic (SVK) 1  1  2
Finland (FIN) 1  1
France (FRA) 1  1
Portugal (POR) 1  1
Sweden (SWE)  1  1
Total Medals  121 104  81 306 
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